XZ7 Series Universal Four-Wire Transmitters
mTech’s XZ7 universal, microprocessor-based, four-
wire transmitter can convert a wide range of customer-
selectable inputs into any of six output options.  Inputs and
outputs are easily set or field changed by using a low cost,
handheld programmer, which displays codes representing
range selection and calibration data in engineering units.
The XZ7 accepts inputs from 10 different thermocouple

totalize from the scaleable 0-120 Hz output for
flow applications.
Ordering Information
When ordering, please specify the full
model number and options(s) desired:
Part
Number Description
XZ7S Surface model
XZ7R Rack model
Power Description
P1  115 V, 50/60 Hz
P2  230 V, 50/60 Hz
P3  24 Vdc
Options Description
ZB  Downscale T/C burnout
ZF  External shunt resistor, 1A
ZG  External shunt resistor, 5A
XH  Conformal coating of PC boards
XT2  Lamecoid engraved tag
XT3  Stainless steel engrave tag
XT1  Standard plastic tag
ZP  17 Vdc @ 40 mA max power for xmtr
XH4 NEMA 4 water tight enclosure (for XZ7S)
XE7  Explosion-proof enclosure (for XZ7S)
XM7 “Z” conduit/cable bracket (for XZ7S)
Racks/
Accessories Description
XZ19-DIN 10 UNIT PLUG-IN 19” RACK
XZ19-DINF DIN rack with front access terminations
XZ19-BL Single unit blank front plate
XZ19-SVC Module extender service card
XZ19-N1 NEMA 1 general purpose enclosure
  (for XZ19-DIN)
XZ19-N4 NEMA 4 water tight enclosure
  (for XZ19-DIN)
XZ19-N12 NEMA 12 oil-tight enclosure
  (for XZ19-DIN)
XZ9D-PROG Handheld programmer
REPRESENTED BY:
XZ7 Rev 1/091202